acquisitions in 2000.  Goodwill and fixed asset revaluation  adjustments arising
from subsequent transactions has not been included in acquisition amortization.

Page 72

   The following tables provide a breakdown of pro forma results and reconcile
those results to replacement cost operating profit by operating segment.

   Pro forma
   result
   adjusted
   for
Reconciliation of replacement cost profit/loss to   Acquisition   Special   special
pro forma result adjusted for special items   Reported   amortization (a)   items (b)   items
   --------   -----------   --------   --------
   ($ million)
Year ended December 31, 2002

Exploration and Production.....   9,206   1,780   1,019   12,005
Gas, Power and Renewables.....   354   --   30   384
Refining and Marketing.....   872   794   415   2,081
Chemicals.....   515   --   250   765
Other businesses and corporate.....   (701)   --   186   (515)
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Replacement cost operating profit.....   10,246   2,574   1,900   14,720
Interest expense.....   (1,279)   --   15   (1,264)
Taxation.....   (4,217)   --   (456)   (4,673)
Minority shareholders' interest.....   (52)   --   (16)   (68)
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Replacement cost profit before exceptional items.....   4,698   2,574   1,443   8,715
   ======   ======   ======
Exceptional items before tax.....   1,168
Taxation on exceptional items.....   (125)
   ------
Replacement cost profit after exceptional items.....   5,741
Inventory holding gains (losses).....   1,104
   ------
Historical cost profit.....   6,845
   ======

Year ended December 31, 2001(c)

Exploration and Production.....   12,361   1,815   322   14,498
Gas, Power and Renewables.....   488   --   --   488
Refining and Marketing.....   3,573   770   487   4,830

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 20-F

75

Chemicals.....   128   --   114   242
Other businesses and corporate.....   (523)   --   73   (450)
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Replacement cost operating profit.....   16,027   2,585   996   19,608
Interest expense.....   (1,670)   --   62   (1,608)
Taxation.....   (6,005)   --   (375)   (6,380)
Minority shareholders' interest.....   (61)   --   --   (61)
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Replacement cost profit before exceptional items.....   8,291   2,585   683   11,559
   ======   ======   ======
Exceptional items before tax.....   535
Taxation on exceptional items.....   (370)
   ------
Replacement cost profit after exceptional items.....   8,456
Inventory holding gains (losses).....   (1,900)
   ------
Historical cost profit.....   6,556
   ======

Page 73

   Pro forma
   result
   adjusted
   for
Reconciliation of replacement cost profit/loss to   Acquisition   Special   special
pro forma result adjusted for special items   Reported   amortization (a)   items (b)   items
   --------   -----------   --------   --------
   ($ million)
Year ended December 31, 2000(c)

Exploration and Production.....   13,972   1,214   524   15,710
Gas, Power and Renewables.....   532   --   --   532
Refining and Marketing.....   3,486   477   595   4,558
Chemicals.....   760   --   276   1,036
Other businesses and corporate.....   (1,071)   --   488   (583)
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Replacement cost operating profit.....   17,679   1,691   1,883   21,253
Interest expense.....   (1,770)   --   111   (1,659)
Taxation.....   (6,506)   --   (737)   (7,243)
Minority shareholders' interest.....   (89)   (79)   --   (168)
   ------   ------   ------   ------
Replacement cost profit before exceptional items.....   9,314   1,612   1,257   12,183
   ======   ======   ======
Exceptional items before tax.....   220
Taxation on exceptional items.....   (142)
   ------
Replacement cost profit after exceptional items.....   9,392
Inventory holding gains (losses).....   728
   ------
Historical cost profit.....   10,120